
 
 
 

TEWKSBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
School Committee Workshop 

Virtual Meeting ​via​ WebEx 
 

School Committee / Administrator Workshop 

Wednesday, August 19, 2020 - 3:00 PM 

 

 Due to the recent Open Meeting Law policy set forth by the Governor during the current State of Emergency the 

workshop will be held via WebEx and televised. You can view live through televised cable channels, Comcast 

Channel 22 and Verizon Channel 34 or YouTube. 

 

 

A. OPEN WORKSHOP  (3:00 PM)  

 

 

B. SCHOOL COMMITTEE/ADMINISTRATORS WORKSHOP TOPICS - REOPENING PLAN & GOALS 

 

1. Superintendent – 2020-2021 School Reopening Plan & Goals​ (C. Malone) 

■Community Services 

■AlphaBEST 

 

2. Assistant Superintendent – 2020-2021 Goals (B. Regan) 

■S.T.E.M. – 2020-2021 Goals (J. Stamp)  

■ I.T. – 2020-2021 Goals ( J. Stamp)  

 

3. Special Education – 2020-2021 Goals (R. Pelletier) 

 

4. Business Office – 2020-2021 Goals (D. Libby) 

■Food Service  

■Transportation  

 

5. K-4 Schools – 2020-2021 Goals (Dewing-T. Gerrish & A. Bosworth / Heath Brook-F. 

Cenanovic   North Street-K. Cronin / Trahan-J. Harding)  

 

6. John F. Ryan Elementary School – 2020-2021 Goals (J. McInnes/B. Hart) 

 

7. John W. Wynn Middle School – 2020-2021 Goals (J. Weir/A. Long) 

 

8. Tewksbury Memorial High School – 2020-2021 Goals (J. Bernard/E. Osborne/S. O’Leary) 

■Athletic Department 

 

  

 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
Keith M. Sullivan, Chairperson, ​ksullivan@tewksbury.k12.ma.us  

James A. Cutelis, Vice-Chairman, ​jcutelis@tewksbury.k12.ma.us​ ~ Shannon M. Demos, Clerk, ​sdemos@tewksbury.k12.ma.us   
John R. Stadtman, Member, ​jstadtman@tewksbury.k12.ma.us​ ~ Scott D. Wilson, Member, ​swilson@tewksbury.k12.ma.us  

Superintendent of Schools Christopher J. Malone, ​cmalone@tewksbury.k12.ma.us 
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